

THE CHARLES STURT MEMORIAL MUSEUM TRUST INC. MEMBER FORM ABN 18 712 043 549

Charter: The Charles Sturt Memorial Museum Trust Inc. was formed in 1960 for the purpose of holding and maintaining the property Title No. 5402 Folio 544 upon which stands Captain Charles Sturt's home Grange (C1840), the Cottage wing (C1967) and the surrounding land that forms the Historic Precinct of Charles Sturt Museum. The Trust is also pledged to maintain, hold and preserve the valuable collection donated by the Sturt family and other historical items donated to the Trust.

Mission Statement: Is to conserve, manage and promote, with imagination, creativity and excellence, the history of one of Australia's greatest colonial explorers, Captain Charles Sturt (1795-1869) and the role he played in the early exploration and settlement of Australia.

Significance: The Grange is a listed as a Historical Place on the State Heritage Register and is listed on the National Estate. The Museum is a registered museum with the History Trust of South Australia, and has links with the National Trust of South Australia, the Historic Houses of Australia, The Australian Garden History Society, Children's University, Fort Glanville Historical Association, Victoriana Society of South Australia and Henley & Grange Historical Society.

Application: You are invited to become an ordinary member of The Charles Sturt Memorial Museum Trust Inc. so as to assist in the development of the precinct as a premier historical, educative and interpretive museum, directed towards cultivating an interest in the life of Charles Sturt, the history of Australian exploration and the development of the Province of South Australia.

Please fill out the required fields:

| SURNAME | | TITLE |
|---------------|-----------|-------|
| GIVEN NAMES | | |
| ADDRESS | | |
| STATE | POST CODE | |
| PHONE NUMBER: | EMAIL: | |

| I agree to abide by the Rules of the Constitution and any other Rules that may occur from time to, noting that membership must be paid by 31 st July of the current year in order to nominate, second a nomination or vote at an Annual General Meeting. | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| I enclose the single membership fee including GST of \$30.00 and apply to the Trust Board to become an ordinary member. | | | |
| I would like to part of a volunteer group to assist with the activities of Charles Sturt Museum Yes No | | | |
| I have circled those activities that I would like to be involved with. | | | |
| Gardening | | | |
| House maintenance | | | |
| Tours | | | |
| Collection conservation | | | |
| Research | | | |
| Social events | | | |
| Fund raising and marketing | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| SIGNATUREDATE | | | |
| Send your completed application and cheque to: | | | |
| The Hon. Secretary Charles Sturt Memorial Museum Trust Inc. P.O. Box 132 Fulham Gardens SA 5024 T/P 8356 8185 Email markethistory@bigpond.com | | | |
| OFFICE USE ONLY | | | |
| Date Received: Membership Number: Receipt Number: Date Notified: | | | |
| | | | |